

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 3006 OF 2019**

Dr. Lavanya Rekha Bahadur
versus
State of Maharashtra and ors.

.....Petitioner
.....Respondents

Mr. Mihir Joshi, senior advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM : R. K. DESHPANDE AND
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATE : 13th MARCH, 2020.

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents for final disposal of the petition returnable on 12th June, 2020. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3.
2. In the meantime, respondent No.3 to take decision on the proposal of the petitioner for grant of pension.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]

[R. K. DESHPANDE, J.]

