

Vidya Amin

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3006 OF 2019

Dr. Lavanya Rekha Bahadur ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. Mihir Joshi for the petitioner.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA CJ &
G.S.KULKARNI, J.**

DATED : OCTOBER 9, 2020.

P.C. :

1. Office shall verify and put up the Petition before the appropriate Bench.
2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or e-mail of a digitally signed copy of this order.

G.S.KULKARNI, J.

CHIEF JUSTICE