

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3006 OF 2019**

Dr. Lavnya Rekha Bahadur

...Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

....

....

**CORAM: S.C. GUPTE &
MADHAV JAMDAR, JJ.****DATE : 20 OCTOBER, 2020.****PC:-**

. Due to paucity of time, stand over to 27 October 2020. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue to operate till the next date.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(MADHAV JAMDAR, J.)**(S.C. GUPTE, J.)**