

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3006 OF 2019

Dr. Lavanya Rekha Bahadur ... Petitioner
Vs
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Mihir Desai i/b. Mr. Mihir Joshi for the Petitioner.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for the Respondent-State.

.....

**CORAM: S. C. GUPTE AND
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 27th OCTOBER, 2020.
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

P. C:-

Stand over to 3 November 2020.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or e-mail of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(S. C. GUPTE, J.)