

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3006 OF 2019

Dr. Lavanya Rekha Bahadur	... Petitioner
Vs	
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	... Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Gauri Sakhardande a/w. Mr. Viraj Bansod, Mr. Tushar Goradia
for the Respondent Nos. 5 & 6.

.....
**CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATE : 1st DECEMBER, 2020.

P. C:-

1. None for the Petitioner when matter is called out.
2. Stand over to 17th December, 2020.
3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or e-mail of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)