

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 3006 OF 2019

Dr. Lavanya Rekha Bahadur

...Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Mihir Joshi for the Petitioner.

Mr. Chirag Sarawgi i/b Mr. Tushar Goradia for Respondent Nos. 5 & 6.

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE AND
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 20 JANUARY 2021

P.C. :

Stand over to 21 January 2021.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J)

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)