

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3006 OF 2019**

Dr. Lavanya Rekha Bahadur .. Petitioner  
v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

....

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate, i/b. Mr. Mihir Joshi, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Chirag Sarawagi, a/w. Mr. Nishank Rathod, i/b. Mr. Tushar Goradia,  
for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

....

**CORAM: S.C. GUPTE &  
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 27 JANUARY, 2021.**

**PC:-**

. Stand over to 3 February 2021.

**(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.)**

**(S.C. GUPTE, J.)**