

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6491 OF 2014

Gajbhar Chandrashekhar RevansidhaPetitioner
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.2433 OF 2021**

Mahavir Annasaheb ShettiPetitioner
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1780 OF 2020**

Balasaheb Chandar PatilPetitioner
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

**WITH
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3006 OF 2019**

Lavanya Rekha BahadurPetitioner
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Prashant Bhavake for the Petitioners.
Ms. S.S. Bhende, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in
WP/6491/2014 and for R.Nos.1 to 5 in WPST/2433/2021
and WP/1780/2020.
Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for Respondent Nos.4 and 5
in WP/4891/2014.
Mr. Mihir Desai, Sr. Advocate i/b. Mr. Mihir Joshi for the Petitioner
in WP(L) No. 3006/2019.

**CORAM: S.C. GUPTE &
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

DATED : 11th FEBRUARY, 2021.

P. C. :-

. The writ petitions have been argued at length. When we were about to pass an order, learned AGP for the Respondent – State seeks a short adjournment. She submits that she would like to place before the Court the prayers in Special Leave Petition No.4534 of 2016. Since the Supreme Court has ordered maintenance of status quo in this order, it is in the interest of justice to have a look at the prayers in the SLP.

2. Accordingly, we stand over the writ petitions to 18 February, 2021 at 02:30 p.m. for passing orders. These petitions shall appear on board along with Original Side Writ Petition (L) No.3006/2019.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.)

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)