

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3006 OF 2019

Lavanya Rekha Bahadur	...Petitioner
V/s.	
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. Mihir Joshi for the Petitioner.
Mrs. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for the State/Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
C. V. BHADANG, JJ.**

DATE : 31 March 2021

P.C.

. Not before the Bench of which Justice Mr. C. V. Bhadang is member.

(C. V. BHADANG, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)