

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2211 OF 2021

Lavanya Rekha Bahadur

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal. RESPONDENT
Ssecretary And 5 Ors.

Mr. Mihir Joshi, Advocate for the Petitioner

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Asst. Government Pleader, State, Advocate
for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

Mr. P.M. Palshikar, Advocate for the Respondent No.4

Ms. Neuty Thakkar i/by Mr. Tushar Goradia, Advocate for the
Respondent Nos.5 and 6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R.D. DHANUKA &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA, JJ**

DATE : 23rd November, 2021

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/11/2021 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)