

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2211 OF 2021

Lavanya Rekha Bahadur .. Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Mihir Joshi for the petitioner.
Ms.Jyoti Chavan, AGP for the respondent nos.1 to 3-State.
Mr.P.M. Palshikar for the respondent no.4.
Ms.Neuty Thakkar i/by Mr.Tushar Goradia for the respondent nos.5 & 6.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA
ABHAYAHUJA, JJ.
DATE : 24th November 2021**

P.C.:-

. Ms.Chavan, learned AGP tenders a copy of the Government Resolution dated 29th October 2021 and seeks time to make appropriate statement before this Court about the payment due, if any, payable to the petitioner pursuant to the said Government Resolution.

2. Learned AGP will also make a statement before this Court whether the petitioner is entitled to receive any payment of interest on the pension amount and also any other retirement benefits due, if any or not.

3. Place the matter First on Board on 29th November 2021.

ABHAYAHUJA, J.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.